\$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemfab Corporation		03/13/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation	
Street Address:	1199 Chillicothe Road	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1125193	тск

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159791191

Email: NKMcLaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D9147-05727
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin
Signature:	/nkm/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0516

900143061 REEL: 0040

Date:	09/14/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=CHEMFAB Merge#page1.tif source=CHEMFAB Merge#page2.tif source=CHEMFAB Merge#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0517



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CHEMFAB CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTIC CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2012467 8100M

030230283

.



AUTHENTICATION: 2353964

DATE: 04-08-03

Harriet Smith Windso

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0518

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE 02/03 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 03/20/2001 010138337 - 2012467

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

CHEMFAB CORPORATION

INTO

SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION

SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 28th day of August, 1957 pursuant to the provisions of the Corporations Code of the State of California.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of CHEMFAB CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated on the 6th day of July, 1983, pursuant to the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board dated March 13, 2001, determined to and did merge into itself said Chemfab Corporation:

RESOLVED, that SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION merge, and it hereby does merge into itself said CHEMFAB CORPORATION and assumes all of its obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective at 11:59 PM on March 31, 2001.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

All outstanding shares of common stock of CHEMFAB CORPORATION shall be cancelled on the effective date of the merger. Since all of the issued and outstanding shares of CHEMFAB CORPORATION are owned by Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, no shares of Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation are to be issued and Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation shall receive no consideration as a result of the merger provided for herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0519 FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officer of this Corporation be and he is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge into itself said CHEMFAB CORPORATION and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of California and the Secretary of State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective at 11:59 PM on March 31, 2001.

FOURTH: That this corporation survives the merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Chemfab Corporation as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as it agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, 750 East Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, PA 19482 until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Delaware shall forthwith send by registered mail to General Counsel, Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, at the above address.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTIC CORPORATION at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION has caused this Certificate to be signed by Mark V. Barter its Vice President this 13th day of March, 2001.

SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION

By Mark V. Barter

Mark V. Barter, Vice President

-2

TOTAL P.03

REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 09/14/2009